#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc. as Administrative Agent and Collateral		05/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent			

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShelterLogic LLC	
Street Address:	150 CALLENDER ROAD	
City:	Vatertown Vater town	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	ShelterLogic Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	150 CALLENDER ROAD	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	ShelterLogic International LLC	
Street Address:	150 CALLENDER ROAD	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	North American A L.L.C.
Street Address:	150 CALLENDER ROAD
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0399

Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	brack  brack

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1732452	COVER-IT
Registration Number:	3088912	CARPORT-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3122719	GARAGE-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3110711	INSTANT GARAGE
Registration Number:	3118492	ROUNDTOP
Registration Number:	3250555	SHELTERLOGIC
Registration Number:	3250556	SHELTERLOGIC
Registration Number:	3238833	CANOPY-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3195621	EASY HOOK
Registration Number:	3203045	SHED IN A BOX
Registration Number:	2925005	CANOPY FACTORY
Registration Number:	2918894	EQUINEDIRECT
Registration Number:	1839441	GROW IT
Registration Number:	3014885	NAOP
Registration Number:	3413678	AUTOSHELTER
Registration Number:	3562657	CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	3508257	KENNELLOGIC
Registration Number:	2451281	PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS
Registration Number:	3686615	SHELTERLOCK
Serial Number:	78486099	GREENHOUSE IN A BOX
Serial Number:	77324801	QUICK CLAMP CANOPY
Serial Number:	77324794	SHADELOGIC
Serial Number:	77176135	RT BRAND ROUNDTOP BRAND
Serial Number:	77754033	KENNEL IN A BOX
Serial Number:	78404580	WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)331-2699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 331-2698
Email: dpraus@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Danielle Ryan-Praus 20 Church Street Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Thomas S. Marrion	
Signature:		/Thomas S. Marrion/
Date:		06/10/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination_and_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interests-#199149-v1-HARTFORD#page1.tif source=Termination_and_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interests-#199149-v1-HARTFORD#page2.tif source=Termination_and_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interests-#199149-v1-HARTFORD#page3.tif		

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination and Release") is executed as of May **27**, 2010, by NewStar Financial, Inc., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of ShelterLogic LLC (f/k/a ShelterWorkz LLC, f/k/a/OPAC, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, ShelterLogic Holdings LLC (f/k/a ShelterWorkz Holdings LLC, f/k/a ShelterWorkz, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, ShelterLogic International LLC (f/k/a ShelterWorkz International LLC, f/k/a OPCAC, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company and North America A L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Pledgors, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined herein).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to all of the Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated January 12, 2005 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2005, at Reel 3066, Frame 0396, that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated October 11, 2006 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2006, at Reel 3408, Frame 0932 and that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated August 27, 2009 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2009, at Reel 4059, Frame 0929 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), by and among the Pledgors and Agent, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreements are hereby reassigned to the Pledgors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name: Robert F. Milordi Title: Managing Director

BOS111 12454361.2

# SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
COVER-IT	1,732,452	United States
COVER-IT	tma431665	Canada
CARPORT-IN-A-BOX	3,088,912	United States
GARAGE-IN-A-BOX	3,122,719	United States
INSTANT GARAGE	3,110,711	United States
ROUNDTOP	3,118,492	United States
SHELTERLOGIC (word mark)	3,250,555	United States
SHELTERLOGIC (stylized mark)	3,250,556	United States
CANOPY-IN-A-BOX	3,238,833	United States
EASY HOOK	3,195,621	United States
SHED IN A BOX	3,203,045	United States
CANOPY FACTORY	2,925,005	United States
EQUINEDIRECT	2,918,894	United States
GROW IT	1,839,441	United States
NAOP	3,014,885	United States
NAOP (Canada)	1,196,009	Canada
AUTOSHELTER	3,413,678	United States
CLEARVIEW	3,562,657	United States
KENNELLOGIC	3,508,257	United States
PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS	2,451,281	United States
SHELTERLOCK	3,686,615	United States

#### PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Country
GREENHOUSE-IN-A-BOX	78/486,099	United States
SHELTERLOCK	1371267	Canada
QUICK CLAMP CANOPY	77/324801	United States
SHADELOGIC	77/324794	United States
AUTOSHELTER	1371270	Canada

2

BOS111 12454361.2

CLEARVIEW	1324400	Canada
RT BRAND (and design)	77/176135	United States
RT BRAND (and design)	1371266	Canada
KENNEL IN A BOX	77/754033	United States
CANOPY FACTORY	1441562	Canada
KENNEL LOGIC	1408480	Canada
QUICK CLAMP CANOPY	1394583	Canada
SHADE LOGIC	0394584	Canada
WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN	78/404580	United States

3

RECORDED: 06/10/2010